RHT HEALTH TRUST

(a business trust constituted on 29 July 2011 and registered on 25 September 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) managed by RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd.

APPLICATION FOR COURT-ORDERED WINDING UP UNDER THE BUSINESS TRUSTS ACT 2004

Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms used herein shall bear the same meaning ascribed to them in the announcement dated 24 August 2023 (the "Previous Announcement").

RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd. (in its capacity as trustee-manager of RHT) (the "**Trustee Manager**") refers to the Previous Announcement in relation to the filing of the Winding-up Application, pursuant to Sections 46 and 48 of the BTA.

The Trustee-Manager wishes to update unitholders that the Winding-up Application has been entered as HC / OA 860 / 2023. The hearing date for the Winding-Up Application has yet to be fixed.

Copies of the Winding-up Application will be made available to unitholders upon request. Unitholders may request for a copy of the Winding-up Application by email to the following address: rht@rhealthtrust.com. For verification, Unitholders are requested to provide their name and identification number (where applicable) in their said email request.

The Trustee-Manager will make the necessary announcement(s) on SGXNET as and when there are further developments.

Trading in RHT's securities has been suspended since 28 November 2019, and will continue to be suspended.

By Order of the Board

RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd.

(Registration Number: 201117555K) (as trustee-manager of RHT Health Trust)

Tan Kang Fun Chief Executive Officer / Chief Financial Officer 28 August 2023